
Our Mission
To promote the economic and social well being of
individuals, families, neighborhoods and
communities.

ALAMEDA COUNTY

Social Services Agency
October 2017  MONTHLY REPORT

Our agency serves one in four Alameda County
residents, totaling over 407,000 people. We work
collectively and in partnership with over 150
organizations to serve the needs of the community.

All demographic and AAA service delivery units speaks to efforts made in September 2017 unless otherwise specified. Data in this report represents estimates of service delivery units
and summary counts. Actual counts may vary from 0% to 5% of similarly published reports.



Child Welfare

Ethnicity and Language

Age and Gender

83% 17%

46%54%

Adults (18-64)
Children (0-17)

Males
Females

API*

Hispanic
White

Black 54.6%

19.8%

19.0%

5.1%

93%

7%

Child Welfare (CW) provides services to improve the lives of children and families in Alameda County by serving children and youth who have experienced, or are at risk of
experiencing, abuse or neglect.

English English

Non-
English

Spanish

Other/None

Other Asian

Chinese

Farsi

Cambodian

Vietnamese

93.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.1%

0.1%

0.3%

0.9%

5.4%

English
Non-English

Sep-16 Sep-17

Children
0 - 17

Non-minor
dependents 18 +

1,715 1,641

353
328

Child Welfare Children and Non-Minor Dependent Youth
in Cases

Sep-16 Sep-17

Children
0 - 17

Non-minor
dependents 18+

1,138
1,073

314
287

Child Welfare Children and Non-Minor
Dependent Out-Of-Home Placements

Sep-16 Sep-17

Relative/
NREFM

Foster Family
Agency

Guardian Home

Group Home

Foster Family
Home

THP+FC

Relative/NREF..

Short Term
Residential
Therapeutic Pr..

41.7%
33.2%

26.5%
27.7%

12.1%
13.1%

10.5%
12.8%

8.7%
11.8%

0.4% 0.7%

0.7%

0.1%

Child Welfare Children 0 - 17
in Placement by Placement Type

Sep-16 Sep-17

THP+FC

SILP

Foster Family
Agency

Group Home

Guardian Home

Relative/
NREFM

Foster Family
Home

40.1% 44.9%

32.8%
30.0%

8.9%
8.4%

5.1%
5.6%

5.7% 6.6%

6.1%

4.2%

1.3%

0.3%

AB 12: Child Welfare Non-Minor
Dependent Youth 18+

in Placement by Placement Type
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CalWORKs

Ethnicity and Language

Age and Gender
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Welfare to Work Individuals

English English

Non-
English

Spanish

Other/None

Farsi

Vietnamese

Chinese

Other Asian

Cambodian

79.3%

0.1%

0.2%

0.6%

0.6%

0.8%

3.2%

15.3%

The California Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids (CalWORKs) Program provides time-limited cash aid, employment and employment support services to eligible adults
with children.

API*

White

Hispanic

Black 42.4%

31.2%

18.9%

7.3%

21%

79%

82% 18%

44%56%
Males
Females

Adults (18-64)
Children (0-17)

English
Non-English

Definition of terms appear on the last page
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CalWORKs
Caseload September

2016

2017 11,541

13,199

October 2017

-12.56%

Annual Percent Change



CalFresh

Ethnicity and Language

Age and Gender

CalFresh (formerly known as Food Stamps) is California's version of the Federal Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP). The CalFresh Program helps to improve the
health and well-being of qualified households and individuals by providing them a means to meet their nutritional needs.

API*

White

Hispanic

Black 31.4%

29.8%

23.0%

15.4%

28%

72%

English English

Non-
English

Spanish

Chinese

Other/None

Vietnamese

Farsi

Other Asian

Cambodian

71.9%

0.1%

0.6%

0.6%

2.4%

2.9%

4.5%

17.0%

6%44% 49%

44%56%

Seniors (65+)
Adults (18-64)
Children (0-17)

Males
Females

Sep-16 Sep-17

CalFresh
Individuals

Non-
Assistance
CalFresh
Individuals

118,374

110,654

103,393

98,362

Individuals

English
Non-English

Sep-16 Sep-17

CalFresh
Caseload

Non-
Assistance
CalFresh
Caseload

60,679 57,828

54,338

52,613

Caseload

-4.70%

-3.17%

-6.52%

Annual Percent
Change

-4.87%

Definition of terms appear on the last page
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Medi-Cal

Ethnicity and Language

Age and Gender

Medi-Cal  (MC) provides coverage for comprehensive medical services for low-income children, families, seniors, and persons with disabilities.

Black

White

API*

Hispanic 32.8%

25.1%

24.0%

17.8%

11%32% 57%

46%54%

Seniors (65+)
Adults (18-64)
Children (0-17)

Males
Females

Sep-16 Sep-17

212,628

216,987

Caseload

September-16 September-17

386,861

394,097

Individuals

English English

Non-
English

Spanish

Chinese

Other/None

Vietnamese

Other Asian

Farsi

Cambodian

63.3%

0.1%

0.5%

1.1%

2.3%

2.8%

8.1%

21.8%

63%

37%

English
Non-English

2.05%

1.87%

Annual Percent
Change
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General Assistance

Ethnicity and Language

Age and Gender

General Assistance (GA) provides cash aid to indigent adults and emancipated minors who are legal residents of Alameda County and who have no other means of support.

API*

Hispanic

White

Black 52.5%

27.3%

10.2%

9.4%

91%

9%
English English

Non-
English

Chinese

Other/None

Spanish

Vietnamese

Other Asian

Farsi

Cambodian

91.4%

0.1%

0.3%

0.5%

0.7%

1.8%

1.9%

3.2%

92% 8%

60%40%

Seniors (65+)
Adults (18-64)

Males
Females

Sep-16 Sep-17

9,142 9,296

Individuals

Sep-16 Sep-17

8,970

9,139
Caseload

English
Non-English

1.88%

1.68%

Annual Percent
Change

Definition of terms appear on the last page
*Asian /Pacific Islander 5

October 2017



Adult Protective Services

Ethnicity and Language

Gender

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

341

368

709

323
293

328

383 363 384

706
656

712

378

370
461

441
345 330

819
715

791

389 359 365

163 161 171

552 520 536

344
444 369

174 149
87

518 531 518

APS Referrals

New Referrals No In person Response (NIR)

Sep-16 Sep-17

731

902

APS Cases

Alameda County Division of Adult Protection (DAP) consists of Adult Protective Services (APS), Office of the Public Guardian-Conservator (PG/PC), and the Public Administrator's Office (PA).
Together these programs provide a continuum of services that form a safety net for vulnerable adults.

API*
Hispanic
Black

Other/None
White 31.4%

31.1%

22.4%

7.7%

7.4%

14%

84%

English English

Non-
English

Other/None

Spanish

Chinese

Other Asian

Farsi

Cambodian

Vietnamese

84.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.3%

0.6%

3.0%

4.3%

6.0%

English
Non- English

43%57%
Males
Females

Definition of terms appear on the last page
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23.39%

Annual Percent
Change



In-Home Supportive Services

Ethnicity and Language

Age and Gender

IHSS provides homecare for the elderly and persons with disabilities to support them in their own homes and communities, rather than placing them in more restrictive and
expensive institutional care settings.

55%

45%
English English

Non-
English

Chinese

Other/None

Spanish

Farsi

Vietnamese

Other Asian

Cambodian

55.1%

1.0%

3.7%

3.8%

4.2%

6.0%

6.9%

19.3%

English
Non-English

37%63%
Males
Females

39%4% 58%

Seniors (65+)
Adults (18-64)
Children (0-17)

Other/None
Hispanic
White
Black
API* 37.9%

30.9%

14.6%

9.4%

6.9%

Sep-16 Sep-17

22,202

23,639

Individuals

Sep-16 Sep-17

20,171

20,981

Providers

4.02%

6.47%

Annual Percent
Change

Definition of terms appear on the last page
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Area Agency on Aging

Ethnicity and Language

Gender

The Alameda County Area Agency on Aging (AAA) prevents isolation, premature institutionalization, abuse, and negative health outcomes for seniors. In partnership with
County-based adult services programs and a wide network of community-based organizations, the AAA provides a continuum of care that is both responsive to seniors’ needs and
flexible in design.

Hispanic

Other/None

Black

API*

White 35.1%

25.9%

15.5%

15.2%

7.4%

Congregate Meals

API*

Hispanic

Other/None

Black

White 38.3%

36.2%

10.4%

10.1%

4.5%

Home Delivered

38%62%

Congregate Meals

36%64%

Home Delivered

Females Males

Access to Nutritious Food
Congregate and Home Delivered Meals provide meals to Alameda County Seniors who cannot prepare or
obtain nutritionally adequate meals for themselves. These meals assist clients in maintaining a nutritious diet.

Definition of terms appear on the last page
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16,038

2,447 2,116

48,820

4,563

64,858
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